
2022 Traffic Signal On-Call Contract Extension
August 23, 2023



What is a Traffic Signal On-Call 
Contract? 

•Annual contract 
•Emergency work
•Work to large for City 
maintenance crews

•Reimbursable work 
that city maintenance 
crews can’t cover

2



Current On-Call Contract

•Executed April 13, 2022
•Award amount $739,600
•Expires August 31, 2023
•Option to extend one 
additional year if agreed by 
City and Contractor. 

•Funded Street Fund

3



Benefits of a Contract extension

•Locks in bid pricing.
•Provides timely response 
for emergencies.

4



Change Order No. 1

•Time extension - one 
year  

•Contract amount -
$400,000 increase

•New not to exceed 
amount $1,139,600

•Funded FY23/24 CIP
5



Proposed Motion:
I move to approve Change Order No. 1 to the 2022 
Traffic Signal On-Call Contract, Contract Number 
F200027 with Titan Electrical Contracting, Inc., to 
extend the contract for one year, with a $400,000 
increase in total contact amount for a not to 
exceed amount of $1,139,600 and authorize the 
Mayor to sign the change order.

6


	Slide Number 1
	What is a Traffic Signal On-Call Contract? 
	Current On-Call Contract
	Benefits of a Contract extension
	Change Order No. 1
	Proposed Motion:



