
Page 1 of 2 
 

CITY OF RENO 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TRAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING DIVISION 
 
 
CHANGE ORDER #1 
 
 
RE: 2022 Traffic Signal On-Call Contract 

Contract No. F200027 
 
TO:  Titan Electrical Contracting, Inc 
 PO Box 18202 
 Reno, NV 89511 
 
 
The above referenced contract is hereby amended to reflect the following: 
  
 SCHEDULE OF PRICES 
  

Increase the Total Base Bid figure by the change order amount of $400,000 
for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of $1,139,600. 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL PROVISIONS 

 
  100.19 – CONTRACT TIME, TIME OF COMPLETION 
 
  Delete: 
   

This is an on-call contract not subject to working days. The contract 
duration shall be valid through August 31, 2023. The contract may 
be extended through August 31, 2024 if agreed upon in writing by 
both City and Contractor and subject to City appropriating funds for 
said extended terms. 
 

Add: 
   

This is an on-call contract not subject to working days.  The contract 
duration shall be valid through August 31, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

We the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration of the change proposed 
and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish 
all materials except as may be otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary 
for the work above specified; and will accept as full payment heretofore, payment made 
under the terms stated above; and that this document and supporting documents will 
become part of the Contract, and all provisions of the Contract will apply thereto. 
 
 
ACCEPTED:    Titan Electrical Contracting, Inc 
 

_______________________________ ____________ 
   Ryan Greenhalgh, President   Date 
 
 
RECOMMENDED: Director of Public Works/City Engineer 
 
   _______________________________ ____________ 
   Kerrie Koski, P.E.    Date 
 
 
REVIEWED:  Deputy City Attorney 
 
   _______________________________ ____________ 
   Susan Ball Rothe    Date 
 
 
APPROVED:  Mayor of the City of Reno 
 
   _______________________________ ____________ 
   Hillary L. Schieve    Date 
 
 
ATTEST:  City Clerk of the City of Reno  
 

_______________________________ ____________ 
   Mikki Huntsman    Date 




